UNBOTHERED BEAUTY FORMULA TFC-0051

TRADE NAME

Water

Cosphaderm Sodium
Hyaluronate High?

Cosphaderm PA
ECONAT?!

NaOH 25% Solution

Cosphaderm Sodium
B LAAS!

Carbopol Ultrez 10?

Cosphaderm
Propanediol Natural®

Cosphaderm X Soft!

Dermol JOBA3
Dermol NGDI?

Emulium CBG*

Stearyl Alcohol

TAOSensory
Modifier!

Simulgel SMS 88°

F Cutiguard CLR*

Citric Acid 25%
G Solution
NaOH 25% Solution
BB2-15-1

INCI NAME

Water

Sodium Hyaluronate

Phytic Acid, Water

Water, Sodium Hydroxide

Sodium Levulinate, Sodium Anisate

Carbomer

Propanediol

Xanthan Gum

Cetearyl Ethylhexanoate
Neopentyl Glycol Diisostearate

Isostearyl Alcohol, Butylene Glycol
Cocoate, Ethylcellulose

Stearyl Alcohol

Hydroxyacetophenone, Glycereth-7
Trimethyl Ether

Sodium Acrylate
/Acryloyldimethyltaurate /
Dimethylacrylamide Crosspolymer
(and) Isohexadecane (and)
Polysorbate 60

Betaine, Sucrose, Hydrolyzed
Rhodophyceae Extract, Water

Water, Citric Acid

Water, Sodium Hydroxide

TOTAL

TAOS, 2Lubrizol, 3Alzo, *Gattefosse, >Seppic

A refined serum-lotion that protects the skin from premature aging

W/W %
72.52

0.30

0.20

0.18

1.20

0.40

5.00

0.20

3.00
3.00

3.00

2.00

5.00

1.00

3.00

Qs.
Qs.

Wy

TAOSINC.

OF SCIENCE

TECHNICAL AR

INGREDIENTS

Skin conditioning humectant with strong anti-
inflammatory and water-binding properties. Produced
by all-natural fermentation and is a high
mucopolysaccharide that provides excellent
moisturization and builds viscosity.
ECOCERT/COSMOS.

Naturally certified chelating and exfoliating agent that
neutralize free radicals. Derived from corn and rice. A
plant-based and environmentally friendly alternative
to EDTA. ECOCERT/COSMOS.

Sugar Cane and Star Anise derived skin conditioning
and flavoring agent with broad spectrum antimicrobial
properties.

NON-GMO, 100% plant based humectant and skin
conditioning agent with antimicrobial properties.

Vegan, non-GMO gum with superior transparency &
soft cushion feel. Stabilizes emulsions up to 8 times
better than other gums at the same concentration.
Reduces stickiness & provides fast solubility. ECOCERT
and COSMOS.

Sensory enhancing modifier that reduces tack and
improves transitional feel of formula during dry down
and allows for the incorporation of water into certain
anhydrous systems.

A refined approach to mitigate first signs of skin aging.
Transfers the adaptivity and resilience of extremophile
red alga to a highly effective, natural active ingredient
that protects the skin in stressful environments.

100.00

The formulations are intended to act as a guide for use at your discretion or risk and we assume no liability in connection with the use.

300 LACKAWANNA AVENUE, SUITE 8 | WOODLAND PARK, NJ 07424 1 +1 973 785 8267 | www.technicalartofscience.com



