UNBOTHERED BEAUTY FORMULA TFC-0051





A refined serum-lotion that protects the skin from premature aging

PHASE	TRADE NAME	INCI NAME	W/W %	INGREDIENTS
A	Water	Water	72.52	
	Cosphaderm Sodium Hyaluronate High ¹	Sodium Hyaluronate	0.30	Skin conditioning humectant with strong anti- inflammatory and water-binding properties. Produced by all-natural fermentation and is a high mucopolysaccharide that provides excellent moisturization and builds viscosity. ECOCERT/COSMOS.
	Cosphaderm PA ECONAT ¹	Phytic Acid, Water	0.20	Naturally certified chelating and exfoliating agent that neutralize free radicals. Derived from corn and rice. A plant-based and environmentally friendly alternative to EDTA. ECOCERT/COSMOS.
	NaOH 25% Solution	Water, Sodium Hydroxide	0.18	
В	Cosphaderm Sodium LAAS ¹	Sodium Levulinate, Sodium Anisate	1.20	Sugar Cane and Star Anise derived skin conditioning and flavoring agent with broad spectrum antimicrobial properties.
	Carbopol Ultrez 10 ²	Carbomer	0.40	
С	Cosphaderm Propanediol Natural ¹	Propanediol	5.00	NON-GMO, 100% plant based humectant and skin conditioning agent with antimicrobial properties.
	Cosphaderm X Soft ¹	Xanthan Gum	0.20	Vegan, non-GMO gum with superior transparency & soft cushion feel. Stabilizes emulsions up to 8 times better than other gums at the same concentration. Reduces stickiness & provides fast solubility. ECOCERT and COSMOS.
D	Dermol JOBA ³	Cetearyl Ethylhexanoate	3.00	
	Dermol NGDI ³	Neopentyl Glycol Diisostearate	3.00	
	Emulium CBG ⁴	Isostearyl Alcohol, Butylene Glycol Cocoate, Ethylcellulose	3.00	
	Stearyl Alcohol	Stearyl Alcohol	2.00	
E	TAOSensory Modifier ¹	Hydroxyacetophenone, Glycereth-7 Trimethyl Ether	5.00	Sensory enhancing modifier that reduces tack and improves transitional feel of formula during dry down and allows for the incorporation of water into certain anhydrous systems.
	Simulgel SMS 88 ⁵	Sodium Acrylate /Acryloyldimethyltaurate / Dimethylacrylamide Crosspolymer (and) Isohexadecane (and) Polysorbate 60	1.00	
F	Cutiguard CLR ¹	Betaine, Sucrose, Hydrolyzed Rhodophyceae Extract, Water	3.00	A refined approach to mitigate first signs of skin aging. Transfers the adaptivity and resilience of extremophile red alga to a highly effective, natural active ingredient that protects the skin in stressful environments.
G	Citric Acid 25% Solution	Water, Citric Acid	Q.S.	
	NaOH 25% Solution	Water, Sodium Hydroxide	Q.S.	
BB2-15-1				
	¹ TAOS, ² Lubrizol, ³ Alzo, ⁴ Gattefosse, ⁵ Seppic			

The formulations are intended to act as a guide for use at your discretion or risk and we assume no liability in connection with the use.